
COLUMBUS DISTRICT OFFICE 
65 E. State St., Suite 1350, Columbus, OH 43215 

(604) 427-0407 | TDD (800) 750-0750

LEADERSHIP 

Everett M. Woodel Jr., District Director 
P: (614) 379-4597  
C: (614) 338-9607 
everett.woodel@sba.gov 

Terry A. Bolden, Deputy District Director 
P: (614) 427-0407 
C: (202) 853-4040 
terry.bolden@sba.gov 

Robert Scott III, Regional Administrator, Region V 
P: (312) 353-4528 
robert.scott@sba.gov 

Les Davies, Regional Advocate, Region V 
P: (614) 477-2616 
leslie.davies@sba.gov 

CAPITAL 

David Townsend, Lead Lender Relations Specialist 
P: (614) 427-0467 
C: (202) 845-4059 
david.townsend@sba.gov 

Jerome Jones, Lender Relations Specialist 
P: (614) 427-0476 
C: (614) 338-5915 
jerome.jones@sba.gov 

DISTRICT COUNSEL 

Philip Morrison, District Counsel 
P: (614) 626-5982 
philip.morrison@sba.gov 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
Shanda Harris, Business Opportunity Specialist 
P: (614) 427-0481 
C: (202) 845-4064 
shanda.harris@sba.gov 

Jill Nagy-Reynolds, Business Opportunity Specialist 
P: (614) 427-1352 
C: (614) 940-8124 
jill.nagyreynolds@sba.gov 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Shannon Feucht, Lead Economic Development Specialist 
P: (614) 626-7041 
C: (202) 845-4063 
shannon.feucht@sba.gov 

Barry Peel, Economic Development Specialist 
P: (614)626-5940 
C: (614) 670-2719 
barry.peel@sba.gov 

Thalia Amador Lastra 
P: (614) 427-0407 
C: (614) 597-6562 
thalia.amadorlastra@sba.gov 

PROGRAM SUPPORT 

Clarissa Felix, Program Support Assistant 
P: (614) 427-0407 
C: (202) 941-8025 
clarissa.felix@sba.gov 
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CINCINNATI  BRANCH  OFFICE 
525  Vine  St.,  Suite  1030  Cincinnati,  OH  45202 

(513) 684-2814

LEADERSHIP 

Joshua  Stutzman,  Branch  Manager 
P:  (513)  562-1665 
C:  (305)  582-1311 
joshua.stutzman@sba.gov 

ECONOMIC  DEVELOPMENT 

Nicole  Pickard,  Lead  Economic  Development  Specialist 
P:  (513)  684-2814 
C:  (202)  845-4063 
nicole.pickard@sba.gov 

PUBLIC  AFFAIRS  &  MARKETING 

Aubrey  McQueen,  Outreach  &  Marketing  Specialist  
P:  (614)  427-0407 
C:  (202)  941-8057 
aubrey.mcqueen@sba.gov 

   
       

DAYTON ALTERNATE WORK SITE 
(614) 633-6372 | Fax (202) 292-3510

LEADERSHIP  &  EXPORTING 

Alex  Kohls,  Senior  Area  Manager/International  Exporting 
P:  (614)  633-6372 
alexander.kohls@sba.gov 
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